
NL

FR

GB Cylinder powered

Alimenté par bouteille de gaz

Bediend met gasfles

Technology

NL

GB

FR

Easy To Carry

Facile à transporter

Gemakkelijk te dragen

600 SG

4 400 W 
Technology

600 SG

4 400 W 
Technology

10.7
kg

NL

GB

FR

Up to 50 % reduced boil time outdoors

Temps d´ébullition en extérieur jusqu´à 50 % 
plus rapide

Tot 50 % verkorte kooktijd in de buitenlucht

NL

GB

FR

Multiple cooking options

Multiples possibilités de cuisson

Talloze kookmogelijkheden

* GB - Tested in laboratory according to internal standards • FR - Testé en laboratoire selon des normes internes • DE - Im Labor getestet nach internen Standards • NL - Getest in een laboratorium volgens interne standaarden • DK - Getest in een laboratorium volgens interne 
standaarden • NO -Testet i laboratorium etter interne standarder • SE - Testad i laboratorium i enlighet med interna standarder • FI - Testattu laboratoriossa sisäisten standardien mukaan • IT - Testato in laboratorio secondo norme interne • ES - Probado en laboratorio de acuerdo 
con las normas internas • PT - Testado em laboratório, de acordo com os padrões internos • CZ - Testované v laboratoři v souladu s interními standardy • PL - Testowane w laboratorium według wewnętrznych wytycznych • SK - Testované v laboratóriách v súlade s internými 
predpismi • HU - Laboratóriumban tesztelve a belső szabványoknak megfelelően • HR - Testirano u laboratorijuÞprema internim standardima • SI - Testirano v laboratoriju v skladu z mednarodnimi standardi • TR - İç standartlara göre laboratuvarda test edilmiştir • BG - Изпитано 
в лаборатория в съответствие с вътрешните стандарти • RO  - Testat în laborator în conformitate cu standardele interne • GR - Έχει πραγματοποιηθεί εργαστηριακός έλεγχος σύμφωνα με τα εσωτερικά κριτήρια.

GB - Accessories not included • FR - Accessoires non inclus • DE - Zubehör nicht enhalten • NL - Accessoires niet inbegrepen • DK - Tilbehør medfølger ikke • NO - Ekstrautstyr er ikke inkludert • SE - Tillbehören ingår ej • FI - Ei sisällä lisävarusteita • IT - Accessori non compresi
ES - Accesorios no incluidos • PT - Acessórios não incluídos • CZ - Příslušenství nejsou zahrnuta • PL - Akcesoria nie są wliczone • SK - Príslušenstvo nie je zahrnuté • HU - A csomag nem tartalmaz tartozékokat • HR - Dodatni pribor nije uključen • SI - Pribor ni vključen
BG - Аксесоарите не са включени • RO - Accesoriile nu sunt incluse • TR - Aksesuarlar dahil değildir • GR - Τα αξεσουάρ δεν συμπεριλαμβάνονται

GB - Weight includes appliance only • FR - Poids de l’appareil uniquement • DE - Gewichtsangabe nur für Gerät • NL - Aangegeven gewicht is alleen voor het apparaat • DK - Vægtangivelse kun for udstyr • NO - Vekten inkluderer kun enheten • SE - Angiven vikt är för ren produkt 
utan ev. tillbehör • FI - Kokonaispaino sisältää ainoastaan laitteen painon • IT - Nel peso è incluso solo il dispositivo • ES - El peso solo incluye el dispositivo • PT - O peso inclui apenas o dispositivo • CZ - Hmotnost zahrnuje pouze samotný produkt • PL - Waga uwzględnia tylko 
urządzenie • SK - Váha obsahuje iba zariadenie • HU - A súly csak a berendezés súyát jelenti • HR - Težina uključuje samo napravu • SI - V težo je vključena samo naprava • BG - Теглото включва само устройството • RO - Greutatea este exclusiv a dispozitivului • TR - Ağırlığa 
yalnızca cihaz dahildir • GR - Το βάρος συμπεριλαμβάνει μόνο τη συσκευή

Xcelerate™

Standard

GB - Wind Speed Meter/Second

FR - Vitesse du vent Mètre/seconde 

DE - Windgeschwindigkeit Meter/Sekunde 

NL - Windsnelheid Meter/Sconde 

IT - Velocitá del vento metro/secondo

CZ - Rychlost větru m/s

GB - Consumption: (g/1 l)

FR - Consommation: g/1 L 

DE - Verbrauch g/1 l 

NL - Consumptie : g/1 L

IT - Consumo: g/1 L

CZ - Spotřeba: g/1 L

GB - Boil Time: 1 L of water in a 200 mm pot

FR - Temps d'ébullition: 1 L d'eau dans une casserole de 200 mm

DE - Siedezeit: 1 l Wasser in einem 200 mm Topf 

NL - Kooktijd : 1 L water in een pot met een diameter van 200 mm

IT -  Tempo di bollitura: 1 L di acqua in una pentola da 200 mm 

CZ - Doba varu: 1 L vody v hrnci o průměru dna 200 mm 

1 m/s

200 mm

18 g

23 g

200 mm

26 g

57 g

3 m/s

7 mins

8 mins

10 mins

20 mins

R907

3 m/s

2 m/s

1 m/s
5 min10 min15 min20 min

Xcelerate™

Boil Time

Standard

Temps d’ébullitionSiedezeitKooktijdTempo di bollituraDoba varu
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*

Fino al 50% di tempo in meno  
per portare ad ebollizione 
all’aperto 

Bis zu 50% kürzere Siedezeit
im Freien  

Temps d´ébullition en extérieur
jusqu´à 50% plus rapide   

Up to 50% reduced boil time 
outdoors 

Zkrácení času vaření ve 
venkovním prostředí až o 50%

Tot 50% verkorte kooktijd in
t hcul neti ub ed
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600SG

4400W Technology

Easy to Clean
Cook top easily wipes clean, Windblock pan supports 
and toaster tray are dishwasher safe. 

Facile à nettoyer
La zone de cuisson se nettoie facilement, les supports 
de casserole pare-vent et le bac à toast peuvent aller 
au lave-vaisselle.

Einfach zu Reinigen
Die Kochoberfläche ist leicht abwischbar, Windblock Topfroste 
und Toastablage sind spϋlmaschinengeeignet.

Gemakkelijk schoon te maken
Het kookoppervlak kan gemakkelijk worden schoongeveegd, 
de Windblock-pandragers en toasterschaal zijn vaatwasserbestendig.

Facile da pulire
Il piano cottura si pulisce comodamente, i supporti per pentola 
Windblock e il vassoio tostapane si lavano in lavastoviglie

Fácil de limpiar
La superficie de la cocina es fácil de limpiar y además el soporte 
de la olla (windblock) y tostadora se pueden lavar en el lavaplatos. 

Fácil de limpar
A superficie do fogão é limpa facilmente. Os suportes corta vento para 
as panelas e a torradeira cerâmica podem ser lavados na 
máquina de lavar.

Snadné čištění
Víko vařiče je omyvatelné. Plochy vařiče a popelník toastovače 
lze mýt v myčce

Nem at rengøre
Kogefladen er nem at tørre ren, og de vindspærrende grydeholdere 
og brødristerbakken tåler maskinopvask. 

Enkel att rengöra
Brännarplattan kan enkelt torkas av och de vindblockerande 
kokkärlsstöden och brödrosten kan köras i diskmaskin.

Helppo puhdistaa
Yläosa on helppo pyyhkiä puhtaaksi, Windblock-keittoritilät ja 
paahtimen teline kestävät konepesun. 

Lett å holde rent
Enkelt å rengjøre koketoppen, WindBlock-kasserollestøttene og 
brødristerskuffen kan vaskes i oppvaskmaskin.

Łatwa w czyszczeniu
górę kuchenki można w prosty sposób wytrzeć do czysta, 
wiatroodporna podstawa pod naczynia oraz taca tostera 
może być bezpiecznie myta w zmywarce.

Enostaven za čiščenje
Površina kuhalnika se preprosto obriše. Nosilci za posodo 
s ščitom in pladenj za toast so primerni za pomivanje v 
pomivalnem stroju.

Jednoduché  čistenie
Varič otierajte vlhkou handričkou. Popolník toustovača 
a závetrie Windblock  sú vhodné do umývačky riadu

Könnyen tisztítható
A főzőlap teteje könnyen tisztára törölhető, a szélfogó az 
edénytartó és a kenyérpirító mosogatógépben tisztítható.

Jednostavno za čišćenje
Površina za kuhanje se jednostavno prebriše, a držači za 
posude sa zaštitom od vjetra i ploča za pečenje su prikladni 
za pranje u perilici posuđa
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Easy to carry
Locking lid, reinforced heavy-duty chromed
handle and all in one storage

Facile à transporter
Verrouillage du couvercle, poignée chromée renforcée,
et tout dans un seul espace de rangement.

Einfach zu Tragen
Verschlieβbarer Deckel, verstärkter, strapazierfähiger,
verchromter Tragegriff. Alle Teile im und am Kocher verstaubar.

Gemakkelijk te dragen
Vergrendelbaar deksel, versterkte chromen handgreep
voor zwaar gebruik en alles-in-één-opberging.

Facile da trasportare
Coperchio richiudibile e maniglia cromata rinforzata, si può
chiudere e trasportare tutto in uno.

Fácil de coger
Tapa con cierre, asa cromada reforzada y se pliega todo en uno.

Fácil de transportar
Tampa de fecho e pega cromada reforçada integrada de alta resistência.

Snadná manipulace
Uzamykatelné víko, zesílená pochromovaná rukojeť, kompaktní balení

Nem at transportere
Aflåseligt låg, ekstra kraftigt, forkromet håndtag og
opmagasineres som en samlet enhed.

Enkel att bära med sig
Låsbart lock och förstärkt, kromat handtag och allt-i-ett-förvaring

Helppo kantaa
Lukittuva kansi, kestävä kromattu kahva ja pieneen tilaan mahtuva malli

Enkel å bære
Låsbart lokk, kraftig forkrommet håndtak og alt-i-ett-oppbevaring

Łatwa w przenoszeniu
Zamykana pokrywa oraz zintegrowana, specjalnie wzmacniana, chromowana
rączka umożliwia transport całej kuchenki wraz z wyposażeniem.

Enostavnen za transport
Pokrov na zaklep in ojačan heavy-duty kromiran ročaj za
prenašanje, vse v enem paketu.

Ľahká manipulácia
Veko s poistkou a zosílenou pochromovanou rukoväťou, kompaktné balenie

Könnyen szállítható
Zárható fedél, megerősített nagy teherbírású krómozott fogantyú
és mindent az egyben tároló.

Lako za prenošenje
poklopac sa zatvaračem, ojačana otporna kromirana ručka i
"all in one" skladištenje
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2-in-1
Use as table-top stove or free-standing stove, with
telescopic aluminum legs

2-en-1
Réchaud à poser sur une table ou directement sur ses pieds, 
télescopiques et en aluminium

2-in-1
Verwendbar als Tischkocher oder Standgerät mit ausziehbaren
Aluminium-Standbeinen

2-in-1
Gebruik als een tafelmodel of een zelfstaand kooktoestel, met
telescopische aluminium poten.

2 in 1
Il fornello può essere appoggiato su un tavolo oppure utilizzato
come fornello a sé stante, con gambe telescopiche in alluminio

2 en 1
Puedes usar la cocina encima de una mesa o apoyada sobre sus
patas telescópicas de aluminio.

2-em-1
Usá-lo como fogão de mesa ou fogão de pé graças aos seus pés
telescópicos de alumínio.

2 v 1
Vařič lze použít na stole nebo jako samostatný vařič opatřený 
výsuvnými hliníkovými nohami  

2-i-1
Kan anvendes som komfur på bord eller fritstående, 
med teleskopben af aluminium

2-i-1
Använd som häll eller fristående spis med teleskopben
i aluminium

2-in-1
Käytä pöytälietenä tai vapaasti seisovana lietenä alumiinisten 
teleskooppijalkojen kanssa

2-i-1
Ovnen kan stå oppå et bord eller brukes som frittstående 
stekeovn med teleskopiske aluminiumsben

2 w 1
Może być używana na blacie stołu jako niska, płaska 
kuchenka lub dzięki teleskopowym, aluminiowym nogom 
jako wolno-stojąca kuchenka.

2-v-1
Uporaben na mizi ali samostojno stoječ, s teleskopskimi 
nogicami iz aluminija.

Kombinované využitie
Varič možno použiť na stole, alebo na stojane s teleskopickými 
hliníkovými nohami

2 az 1-ben
Használható az asztalra helyezve vagy szabadon álló tűzhelyként, 
teleszkópos alumínium lábakkal.

2 u 1
Koristi se kao stolno kuhalo ili samostojeće kuhalo, s teleskopskim 
aluminijskim nogama

Multiple cooking options
Two individual enameled grids allow for use as a stove, grill,
or stove-grill combo.

Multiples possibilités de cuisson 
Deux grilles individuelles permettent une utilisation en réchaud,
grill, ou combiné réchaud-grill.

Vielfältige Koch-Optionen
Zwei separate emaillierte Grillplatten ermöglichen Einsatz als
Kocher, als Grill oder als Kocher und Grill kombiniert 

Molteplici opzioni di cucina
Due griglie smaltate individuali permettono al dispositivo di essere
 usato come fornello, come griglia o in entrambi i modi

Varias opciones de cocina
Dos parrillas individuales que te permite usar la cocina como una
completa parrilla, combinar cocina y parrilla o solo cocina. 

Múltiplas opções de cozinha
Duas grelhas esmaltadas individuais permitem usá-lo como um fogão,
grelhador, ou uma combinação fogão / grelhador

Kuchařské variace
2 samostatné smaltované rošty lze použít ke grilování. Po odstranění lze
použít hořáky k vaření nebo kombinovat

Forskellige tilberedningsmuligheder
2 separate, emaljerede stegeriste til at bruge som komfur, grill eller
kombineret grill-stegeplade.

Flera tillagningsalternativ
Två separata emaljerade galler gör det möjligt att använda den som
spis, grill eller som en kombination.

Monia kypsennysvaihtoehtoja
Kaksi erillistä emaloitua ritilää mahdollistavat käytön lietenä,
grillinä tai niiden yhdistelmänä.

Flere tilberedningsvalg
To (separate) emaljerte rister gjør det mulig å bruke ovnen som
stekeovn, grill eller kombinert stekeovn og grill. 

Multifunkcyjna kuchenka
Dwa oddzielne, demontowalne ruszty pozwalają na pracę urządzenia
jako zwykłej kuchenki, grilla lub kuchenki i grilla w tym samym czasie.

Več možnosti uporabe
Dve ločeni emajlirani mreži omogočata uporabo naprave kot kuhalnik,
žar ali kombinacija kuhalnik-žar.

Kuchárske variácie
Vďaka  dvom předĺženým rukovätiam je možné použiť ako varič, gril
alebo  sadu grilu s varičom

Többféle főzési lehetőség
A két különálló zománcozott rács lehetővé teszi hogy a tűzhelyen,
főzzön, grillezzen, vagy egyszerre végezze mind a kettőt.

Višestruke opcije kuhanja
Dvije zasebne emajlirane rešetke mogu se koristiti kao  kuhalo,
roštilj ili kao kombinacija kuhala i roštilja

Talloze kookmogelijkheden
De twee individuele geëmailleerde roosters maken een gebruik als
kooktoestel, grill of combinatie van beide mogelijk.

PL

SI

SK

HU

HR

PT

NO

CZ

DK

SE

FI

GB

ES

FR

DE

NL

IT

ULTIMAT VINDMOTSTAND OG HØY YTELSE
Den patenterte Xcelerate™ Burner-teknologien reduserer tilberedningstiden utendørs til det halve, reduserer 
gassforbruket og gir vesentlig bedre resultater enn vanlige gassbluss.

NAJWYŻSZA ODPORNOŚĆ NA WIATR + WYSOKA WYDAJNOŚĆ
Dzięki opatentowanej technologii Xcelerate™ Burner Technology zredukowano czas gotowania o połowę 
redukując jednocześnie konsumpcję gazu i znacząco pozostawiając w tyle osiągi normalnych palników.

IZJEMNA ODPORNOST NA VETER - VISOKA ZMOGLJIVOST
Patentirana tehnologija gorilnikov Xcelerate™ prepolovi čas kuhanja na prostem, zmanjša porabo plina in 
močno prekaša storilnost običajnih kuhalnikov.

MAXIMÁLNA OCHRANA PROTI VETRU + VYSOKÝ VÝKON
Produkt svojimi vlastnosťami výrazně prevyšuje bežné variče. Je vybavený patentovaným systémom 
technológie Xcelerate™ Burner, urýchľujúcim dobu varenia na polovicu a súčasne znižujúcim spotrebu plynu.

ULTIMATE SZÉL ELLENÁLLÁS + NAGY TELJESÍTMÉNY
A szabadalmaztatott gyorsított égő technológia a felére csökkenti a kültéri forralási időt, csökkenti a 
gázfogyasztást és jelentősen felülmúlja a hagyományos égőket.

ULTIMATIVNA OTPORNOST NA VJETAR + VRHUNSKA SVOJSTVA
Patentirana Xcelerate™ tehnologija plamenika smanjuje vrijeme do vrenja na otvorenom za pola, smanjuje 
potrošnju plina i značajno nadmašuje obična kuhala.
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LA MEJOR PROTECCIÓN CONTRA EL VIENTO Y MAYOR RENDIMIENTO
La tecnología patentada Xcelerate™ reduce el tiempo de cocción a la mitad, reduce el consumo de gas 
y mejora significativamente el rendimiento con respecto a otras cocinas.

RESISTÊNCIA AO VENTO DEFINITIVA + ALTO RENDIMENTO
Queimador Xcelerate™ com tecnologia patenteada que reduz o tempo de fervura e o consumo de gás 
pela metade. Ultrapassa os queimadores regulares.

MAXIMÁLNÍ OCHRANA PROTI VĚTRU + VYSOKÝ VÝKON
Produkt svými vlastnostmi výrazně převyšuje běžné variče. Je vybavený patentovaným systémem 
technologie Xcelerate™ Burner, urychlujícím dobu vaření na polovinu a současně snižujícím spotřebu plynu.

OPTIMALT REDUCERET VINDFØLSOMHED + HØJ YDELSE
Patentbeskyttet Xcelerate™-brænderteknik, der reducerer kogetiden udendørs 
med 50%, bruger mindre gas og fungerer klart bedre end almindelige brændere.

EXTREMT VINDTÅLIG + HÖG EFFEKT
Patenterad Xcelerate™ brännarteknik halverar koktiden utomhus, sänker gasförbrukningen och 
utklassar vanliga brännare.

ERINOMAINEN TUULENKESTÄVYYS JA ERITTÄIN HYVÄ SUORITUSKYKY
Patentoitu Xcelerate™-poltintekniikka lyhentää kypsennysajan ulkona puoleen, vähentää 
kaasunkulutusta ja takaa tavallisia polttimia huomattavasti tehokkaamman toiminnan.
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ULTIMATE WIND RESISTANCE + HIGH PERFORMANCE
Patented Xcelerate™ Burner Technology cuts outdoor boil time in half, reduces gas consumption, 
and significantly outperforms regular burners.

RESISTANCE AU VENT MAXIMALE + GRANDE PERFORMANCE
La technologie brevetée du brûleur Xcelerate™ divise par deux le temps d'ébullition, reduit la 
consommation de gaz, et a des performances très supérieures à celles des brûleurs traditionnels.

ULTIMATIVER WINDSCHUTZ + HOHE LEISTUNG
Die patentierte Xcelerate™ Burner Technology verkürzt die Siedezeit im Freien um die Hälfte, 
reduziert den Gasverbrauch und übertrifft reguläre Kocher bei Weitem.

UITERST BESTAND TEGEN WIND + ULTRAKRACHTIG
De gepatenteerde Xcelerate™ Burner Technology halveert de kooktijd buiten, vermindert het 
gasverbruik en presteert opvallend beter dan gewone branders.

MASSIMA RESISTENZA AL VENTO + ALTE PRESTAZIONI
La brevettatta Xcelerate™ Burner Technology riduce della metà il tempo di bollitura al'aperto, 
diminuendo il consumo di gas e superando in prestazioni i bruciatori regolari.
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APPLICATION DES GAZ · 219 Route de Brignais BP55
69563 ST GENIS LAVAL CEDEX · France · R.C.S B 572 051 571

COLEMAN UK LTD · The Courtyard · Wraxall Hill – Wraxall
Bristol BS48 1NA · UK · campingaz.com · Made in China
TRADEMARKS OWNED BY APPLICATION DES GAZ - FRANCE
Xcelerate™ trademark is owned by The COLEMAN COMPANY, INC - USA
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Butane (G30) = 28-30 mbar
Propane (G31) = 37 mbar  

Butane (G30) = 30 mbar
Propane (G31) = 30 mbar  

Propane (G31) = 37 mbar  

FR - BE - LU - GB
IE - IT - ES - PT - GR

NL - CZ - NO - DK - SE
FI - HU - SK - SI - HR
RO - BG - TR

PL

Cat I3+ (28-30/37)

Cat I3 B/P (30)

Cat I 3  P (37)

Πωλούνταιχωριστά

Продавасеотделно

GB - Sold separately • FR - Vendu séparément • DE - Separat erhältlich
NL - Wordt apart verkocht • IT - Venduto separatamente • ES - Vendido separadamente
PT - Vendidos por separado • CZ - Prodává se samostatnê • DK - Sælges særskilt
SE - Säljs Separat • FI - Myydään erikseen • NO - Selges separat
PL - Sprzedawany oddzielnie • SI - V prodaji loceno • SK - Predáva sa osobitne
HU - Önállóan forgalmazott • HR - Prodaje se odvojeno • BG - 
RO - Vândut separat • TR - Ayrı satılmaktadır • GR -

Συνδεδεµενη/Αποσυνδεδεµενη

Позволяващ включване/изключване 

GB - Connectable / disconnectable • FR - Connectable / Déconnectable • DE - Jederzeit
abnehmbar • NL - Koppelbaar / ontkoppelbaar • IT - Collegabile / scollegabile
ES - Conectable / desconectable • PT - Contectável / Desconectável • CZ - Pripojitelná
odpojitelná • DK - Kan tilsluttes / frakobles • SE - Till- / Frånkopplingsbar • FI - Liitettävä /
irrotettav • NO - Kan tilkobles / frakobles • PL - Podłaczanie / odłaczanie • SI - Montaja /
Demontaja • SK - Pripojovací / odpojovací • HU - Csatlakoztatható / Elválasztható
HR - Spojivo / odvojivoo • BG -                                                                   • RO - Se poate
conecta/deconecta • TR - çıkartıp takılabilir / çıkartılamaz
GR -

ξαναγεµίζουν
зареждащи 

GB - Refillable • FR - Rechargeable • DE - Wiederbefüllbar • NL - Hervulbaar
IT - Ricaricabile • ES - Recargable • PT - Recarregável • CZ -Plnitelné
DK - Genopfyldning • SE - Påfyllningsbara • FI - Uudelleen täytettävä
NO - Gjenfyllbar • PL - Do wielokrotnego napełniania • SI -Za ponovno polnjenje
SK - Plnitelné • HU - Újratöltheto • HR - Punjiva • BG -                      • RO - Reîncarcabile
TR - Doldurulabilir • GR -

STOVE - Read the instructions before using appliance. Use outdoors only. Operates off butane or propane gas using tubing and regulator 
butane 28-30 mbar / propane 37 mbar (tubing and regulator sold separately). Operates off all 3 kg to 15 kg cylinders using appropriate regulator.

RÉCHAUD - Consulter la notice avant emploi. À n’utiliser qu’à l’extérieur des locaux. Fonctionne au gaz butane ou propane avec tuyau 
normalisé et détendeur butane 28-30 mbar / propane 37 mbar . Tuyau et détendeur vendus séparément. Fonctionne avec toute bouteille de 3 
kg à 15 kg munie du détendeur approprié.

KOCHER - Vor Inbetriebnahme Gebrauchsanweisung lesen. Nur im Freien benutzen. Die Geräte werden mit einem genormten Schlauch und 
Regler für Butan (28-30 mbar) oder für Propan (37 mbar) betrieben. Regler und Schlauch separat erhältlich. Die Geräte sind unter Verwendung 
eines geeigneten Reglers für 3 bis 15 kg Gasflaschen geeignet.

KOOKTOESTEL - Lees aandachtig de gebruiksaanwijzing. Uitsluitend voor gebruik buiten. Werkt op butaan- of propaangas met een 
gestandaardiseerde gasslang en druk-regelaar van 30 mbar butaan / propaan (slang en drukregelaar worden apart verkocht). Dit kooktoestel 
wordt in Belgie geleverd voor gebruik met een drukregelaar voor butaan 28 mbar / propaan 37 mbar. Werkt ook op andere gasflessen van 3 
kg tot 15 kg, die van de juiste drukregelbare zijn voorzien.

FORNELLO - Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso. Da utilizzare solo all'aria aperta. Funziona con gas butano 28-30 mbar / 
propano 37 mbar (tubo e regolatore venduti separatamente). Funziona su tutte le bombole da 3 kg a 15 kg munite di riduttore apppropriato.

HORNILLO - Consultar el folleto de instrucciones antes de usar el aparato. Utilizar solamente al aire libre. Funciona con gas butano o propano 
con tubo normalizado y regulador de 28-30 mbar y 37 mbar respectivamente (el tubo y el regulador se venden por separado). Funciona con 
cualquier botella de butano o propano de 3 kg a 15 kg provista del regulador apropiado.

FOGAREIRO - Consulte as instruções antes de utilizar. Utilizar somente no exterior. Funciona a gás butano ou propano com mangueira 
normalizada e redutor butano 28-30 mbar / propano 37 mbar (mangueira e redutor vendidos separadamente). Funciona sobre toda a garrafa 
de 3 kg a 15 kg munida de redutor apropriado.

VARIC - Pred použitím si proctete návod k obsluze. Pouze pro venkovní použití. Pracuje na propan-butanové lahve. Pripojuje se prostrednict-
vím hadice a nízkotlakého regulátoru (30 mbar). Funguje mimo všechny válce od 3 kg do 15 kg za použití vhodného regulátoru.

KOGEAPPARAT - Læs instruktionen grundigt inden brug. Kun til udendørs brug.Tilsluttes butan eller propan med slange og regulator 30 mbar 
butan / propan (slange og regulator sælges separat). Kan tilsluttes alle 3 – 15 kg gasflas ker med passende regulator.

GASKÖK - Läs bruksanvisningen innan användning. Får endast användas utomhus. Fungerar med butan- eller propangas tillsammans med 
godkänd slangoch reduceringsventil (butan : 30 mbar / propan : 30 mbar). Fungerar tillsammans med all gasflaskor mellan 3 kg och 15 kg 
försedda med lämping reduceringsventil.

KEITIN - Lue ohjeet huolellisesti ennen käyttöä. Puutarhagrilliä tulee ehdottomasti käyttää vain ulkotiloissa. Grilli to imii butaani - tai propaan-
ikaasulla, norminmukaisella letkulla ja 30 millibaarin butaani- tai 30 millibaarin propaaniventtiilillä. Keitin voi käyttää millä tahansa 3-15 kg : n 
kaasupullolla joka on varustettu sopivalla sulkuventiilillä.

KOKEAPPARAT - Les bruksanvisningen før bruk. Må kun anvendes utendørs. Kan benyttes med butaneller propangass med standard slange 
og trykkregulator på 30 mbar for butan og for propan. Kan benyttes med alle gassbeholdere fra 3 til 15 kg utstyrt med riktig trykkregulator.

KUCHENKA - Przed uzyciem przeczytac uwaznie instrukcje. Uzywac tylko na otwartych przestrzeniach. Działa na gaz butan lub propan z 
uzyciem rurek i specjalnych regulatorów do propan 37 mbar (rurki i regulatory sprzedawane oddzielnie). Zatrzymac wszystkie cylindry od 3 do 
15 kg uzywajac odpowiedniego regulatora.

ŠTEDILNIK- Pred uporabo naprave preberite navodila. Uporabljajte samo na prostem. Deluje na butan ali propan z uporabo cevi in regulatorja 
za butan / za propan 30 mbar (cevi in regulator so naprodaj lo. eno). Deluje na cilindre od 3 kg do 15 kg ob uporabi primernega regulatorja.

SPORÁK - Pred použitím prístroja si precítajte pokyny. Len na použitie vonku mimo miestností. Prevádzka – bután alebo propán, prostredníct-
vom rúrok a regulátora, bután / propán 30 mbar (rúrky a regulátor sú predávané oddelene). Všetky 3 kg až 15 kg tlakové flaše pri použití 
príslušného regulátora.

GÁSFOZO - Használat elõtt olvassa el a használati utasítást. Csak házon kívül használható. Bután vagy propán gázzal muködik, szabványosí-
tott csövel. Bután gáz esetén 30 mbar-os, propán gáz esetén 30 mbar-os nyomáscsökkentövel (csövet és a nyomáscsökkentöt külön árulják). 
A megfelelo szabályzó a alkalmazásával bármilyen, 3 és 15 kg közötti hengerrel muködik.

ŠTEDNJAK - Prošitajte upute prije uporabe urešaja. Koristite samo na otvorenom. Radi na butan ili propan koji se dovode kroz cijev i regulator: 
butan 30 mbar / propan 30 mbar (cijev I regulator se prodaju zasebno). Radi sa svim cilindrima od 3 do 15 kg uz odgovarajuci regulator.

КОТЛОН - преди употреба прочетете указанията. Да се използва само на открито. Работи с газ бутан или пропан, със стандартна 
тръба и редуцир-вентил за бутан 30 милибара / пропан 30 милибара (тръбата и редуцир-вентилът се продават отделно). Работи с 
всички видове бутилки от 3 до 15 кг, снабдени с подходящ редуцир-вентил.  

ARAGAZ: Citiţi instrucţiunile inainte de utilizare. Se va utiliza numai in aer liber. Funcţionează cu gaz butan sau propan cu furtun standardizat şi 
regulator de presiune pentru propan de 30mbar/ pentru butan de 30 mbar (furtunul şi regulatorul de presiune se vand separat). Funcţionează 
cu orice butelie de 3 - 15 kg dotată cu regulatorul de presiune adecvat.

OCAK: Cihazı kullanmadan once talimatları okuyunuz. Sadece dış mekanlarda kullanınınız. Standart butangaz veya propan hortumu ve 
regulatoru ile kullanılır. Butangaz 30 mbar/ propan 30 mbar (hortum ve regulator ayrı satılmaktadır). Uygun detandörlü 3 kg ila 15 kg’lik her 
türlü tüp üzerinde çalışır. 

σόμπα: Συμβουλευθείτε πριν από τη χρήση τις οδηγίες. Να μην χρησιμοποιείται παρά μόνο σε εξωτερικό χώρο. Λειτουργεί με αέριο 
βουτάνιο ή προπάνιο με τυποποιημένο σωλήνα και ρυθμιστή πίεσης βουτανίου στα 28-30 mbar / προπανίου στα 37 mbar. Ο σωλήνας και ο 
ρυθμιστής πίεσης πωλούνται ξεχωριστά. Λειτουργεί με όλες τις φιάλες των 3 kg έως 15 kg που είναι εφοδιασμένες με τον κατάλληλο 
ρυθμιστή πίεσης.  
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